*-3 92

12-13-1999 101221920

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Express Mail No. EL145250655US

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Courtaulds Aerospace, Inc.	PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 5430 San Fernando Road Glendale, California 91209
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
C. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	
□ Other	_
Execution Date November 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1. 09187679 2. 08928972 3. 09318500 4. 09326786	B. Patent No.(s) 1. 5959071 2. 5912319
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [6]
DAVID J. MEYER, ESQ. JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP TENTH FLOOR 2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 10-0440
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
E. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Richard E. Heimerl, Esq. Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
0/1999 TT0M11 00000266 5959071 Do not det	ach this portion
240.00 IP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
Box A	Patents and Trademarks assignments on, D.C. 20231
	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, are data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.





SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 1 2 1999

Secretary of State

tyre fillighe Forgin (A. 1805), p. p. dr. Co.

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0227

40317334

198097

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE, INC.

critice of the Secretary of Sians the State of California

DEC 1 1998

Tell ones

DAVID P. MORRIS and RICHARD E. HEIMERL certify:

- 1. That they are the Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of COURTAULDS AEROSPACE, INC., a California corporation.
 - 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read:

"FIRST: That the name of this Corporation is PRC – DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC."

- 3. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that they have read the foregoing certificate and know the contents thereof and that the same is true of their own knowledge.

Dated: November 30, 1998

DAVIG P. MORRIS, Vice President

RICHARD E. HEIMERL, Secretary

t. msword corp CAI 98.Amdnit2



PATENT .

REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 11/22/1999